CL-7 Microprocessor-Based Voltage
Regulator Control and Accessories
General
Eaton‘s Cooper Power™ series CL-7 is the latest voltage regulator
control. The CL-7 control maintains the easy to use interface of previous
CL controls. Advance features enable easy integration into a smart grid
enabled network because the CL-7 voltage regulator control is designed
with communications and smart grid features in mind. The versatile CL-7

COOPER POWER
SERIES
Ordering information
When ordering a voltage regulator with a CL-7 voltage regulator control, construct the control catalog number using Table 1. Select
the appropriate digits of the catalog number based upon control feature requirements.
Table 1. Base CL-7 Microprocessor-Based Voltage Regulator Control
Description Catalog Number
Base Letters For a CL-7 Voltage Regulator Control CL7
Specify Control Usage Option (Replace “X”) CL7X
1 = Single-phase
2 = Multi-phase (Two Regulators)
3 = Multi-phase (Three Regulators)
Specify Language Option (Replace “X”) CL7XX
E = English
N = Spanish
P = Portuguese
F = French Canadian
S = Other Language (Contact Factory)
Specify Communications Interface, Port 1* (Replace “X”) CL7XXX
0 = Standard; None
1 = RS-232 DB9
2 = Serial Fiber ST
3 = RS-485 TB, Isolated
4 = Ethernet 100BASE-LX10 Single-Mode (Fiber-Optic) LC
5 = Ethernet 100BASE-FX Multi-Mode (Fiber-Optic) MT-RJ
6 = Ethernet 100BASE-FX Multi-Mode (Fiber-Optic) ST
7 = Ethernet 100BASE-FX Multi-Mode (Fiber-Optic) SC
8 = Ethernet 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX (Copper) RJ45
P = Provisions for Future Communications Interface (Communications Base Board Only)
Specify Communications Protocols, Port 1* (Replace “X”) CL7XXX0
0 = DNP, IEC 60870-5, 2179, MODBUS Serial, and MODBUS TCP/IP
Specify Communications Interface, Port 2* (Replace “X”) CL7XXXXX
0 = Standard; None
1 = RS-232 DB9
2 = Serial Fiber ST
3 = RS-485 TB, Isolated
4 = Ethernet 100BASE-LX10 Single-Mode (Fiber-Optic) LC
5 = Ethernet 100BASE-FX Multi-Mode (Fiber-Optic) MT-RJ
6 = Ethernet 100BASE-FX Multi-Mode (Fiber-Optic) ST
7 = Ethernet 100BASE-FX Multi-Mode (Fiber-Optic) SC
8 = Ethernet 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX (Copper) RJ45
Specify Communications Protocols, Port 2* (Replace “X”) CL7XXXXX0
0 = DNP, IEC 60870-5, 2179, MODBUS Serial, and MODBUS TCP/IP
Specify I/O Option (Replace “X”) CL7XXXXXXX
0 = No Universal Contacts Required
1 = One Set of Universal Contacts, 4 In/4 Out, 10-250 Vac, 10-125 Vdc, Max 12-Gauge Wire
2 = Two Sets of Universal Contacts, 8 In/8 Out, 10-250 Vac, 10-125 Vdc, Max 12-Gauge Wire
* Refer to the following for communications protocol and communications interface compatibility rules:
• DNP Serial is compatible with Communications Interface options 1-3.
• DNP TCP/IP is compatible with Communications Interface options 4-8.
• IEC 60870-5-101 is compatible with Communications Interface options 1-3.
• IEC 60870-5-104 is compatible with Communications Interface options 4-8.
• Cooper 2179 and MODBUS Serial are compatible with Communications Interface options 1-3.
• MODBUS TCP/IP is compatible with Communications Interface options 4-8.
2
Catalog Data CA225003EN
Effective September 2017
CL-7 Microprocessor-Based Voltage Regulator Control and
Accessories
Table 1. Base CL-7 Microprocessor-Based Voltage Regulator Control, continued
Description Catalog Number
Specify Auxiliary Power and Battery Options** (Replace “X”) CL7XXXXXXXX
0 = None
1 = 13.5 Vdc, 14 W Continuous, 20 W Peak Power Module